
Widener (6-2, 2-2) -vs- Eastern (5-2, 3-1)
4/7/2021 at St. Davids, Pa. (Olson Field)

 
 

 
 
Widener Goals: Connor Heisman (2); Paz Gismondi (2); Connor Ball (1); Carter Landry (1); Nick Diiorio (1) 
Assists: Connor Heisman (2); Nick Dicicco (1); Tj Hoyt (1); Angus Ballentine (1) 
 
Eastern Goals: Kyle Fanelli (4); Josh Green (1); Ryker LaFranchi (1); Kyle Mulrane (1); Patrick McClain (1); Nicholas Fanelli (1); Chris
Durning (1); David Thomas (1); Connor Killion (1) 
Assists: Nicholas Fanelli (3); Avery Porter (2); Kyle Mulrane (1); Jimmy Kurnik (1); Connor Killion (1); Nate Hawkins (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Olson Field
Penalties: Kyle Mulrane 2nd/13:12; Nate Hawkins 3rd/11:34; Kyran Baker 3rd/09:11; Jayce Dyer 3rd/03:16; Kenneth Watts 4th/07:32
Officials: Papa; Bennett; Bocchicchio; Dan Mouw

Date: 4/7/2021
Attendance: 120

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 1 1 3 2 7
Eastern 1 3 3 5 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 10 5 14 10 39
Eastern 5 16 7 12 40

Shots On Goal
Widener 0 0 0 0 0
Eastern 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Widener 1 6 1 3 11
Eastern 4 3 4 3 14

Turnovers
Widener 10 7 8 7 32
Eastern 9 3 8 1 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 7-9 5-9 5-7 5-6 22-31

Eastern 6-7 4-4
6-
11 5-5 21-27

Ground Balls
Widener 7 5 12 6 30
Eastern 9 12 9 15 45

Face Offs
Widener 1 0 4 5 10
Eastern 2 5 3 2 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Widener 0 1 2 0 1-3
Eastern 0 0 1 1 2-2



Widener 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Gio Gismondi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
6 Connor Heisman 2 2 4 9 0 2 0 - -
7 Connor Ball 1 0 1 7 0 2 0 - -
15 Tommy Fredericks 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
22 Kevin Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
26 Carter Landry 1 0 1 1 3 2 1 - -
30 Dylan Vega 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Matt Buckley 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 - -
39 James Lyons 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - -

43 Kenneth Watts 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6-15
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Kyle Pollick 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
3 Nick Dicicco 0 1 1 2 3 3 0 - -
9 Adam Oldrati 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-3 -
10 Austin Novick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Sean Feiss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Nick Brennan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Mike Kala'I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Tj Hoyt 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Angus Ballentine 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
25 Aegean Cuylan 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
28 Jeff Vitale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
29 Zach Politarhos 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
31 Nick Diiorio 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 - -
32 Paz Gismondi 2 0 2 9 2 2 0 - -
34 Sean Gibson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-4 -

36 Jayce Dyer 0 0 0 3 3 5 0 -
1-

00:30
37 Zach Rosamalia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
46 Mario Scotese 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
48 Alex Trottier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
53 Drew Venit 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -

Totals 7 5 12 39 30 32 14 10-22
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Carter Landry 60:00 12 11 L



Eastern 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Kyle Fanelli 4 0 4 5 3 1 0 - -

4 Kyle Mulrane 1 1 2 4 0 3 0 -
1-

01:00
7 Nicholas Fanelli 1 3 4 8 1 2 0 - -
12 Ethan Myers 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
19 David Thomas 1 0 1 5 1 2 0 - -
23 Connor Killion 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 - -

25 Kyran Baker 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 -
1-

01:00
29 Avery Porter 0 2 2 4 1 2 1 - -
34 Ian Kalb 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 - -
45 Cole Millard 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Josh Green 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 - -
3 Ryker LaFranchi 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
5 Jimmy Kurnik 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
6 Patrick McClain 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1-5 -
8 Connor Bachman 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
11 Anthony Firmani 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 11-17 -
13 Chris Durning 1 0 1 1 13 0 6 - -
15 Connor Gill 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
27 Siam Owen 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
28 Jake Gottschalk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

42 Nate Hawkins 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 -
1-

00:30
44 Nathan Gilbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
49 Logan Barlok 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 12 9 21 40 45 21 23 12-22
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Ethan Myers 60:00 7 14 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WIDENER EASTERN
1st 09:25 Paz Gismondi (11) Connor Heisman 1 0
1st 01:38 Kyle Fanelli (13) Kyle Mulrane 1 1
2nd 11:42 Kyle Fanelli (14) Nicholas Fanelli 1 2
2nd 10:04 Carter Landry (1) Unassisted 2 2
2nd 09:12 David Thomas (5) Connor Killion 2 3
2nd 00:32 Nicholas Fanelli (20) Unassisted 2 4
3rd 12:49 Connor Ball (15) Connor Heisman 3 4
3rd 12:31 Ryker LaFranchi (1) Unassisted 3 5
3rd 11:19 Connor Heisman (20) (UP) Tj Hoyt 4 5
3rd 10:11 Nick Diiorio (10) Nick Dicicco 5 5
3rd 07:44 Kyle Fanelli (15) Avery Porter 5 6
3rd 02:51 Kyle Mulrane (10) (UP) Nicholas Fanelli 5 7
4th 12:12 Paz Gismondi (12) Unassisted 6 7
4th 09:19 Josh Green (1) Nate Hawkins 6 8
4th 07:58 Chris Durning (2) Avery Porter 6 9
4th 07:53 Connor Heisman (21) Angus Ballentine 7 9
4th 06:55 Kyle Fanelli (16) (UP) Nicholas Fanelli 7 10
4th 00:40 Connor Killion (11) Jimmy Kurnik 7 11
4th 00:01 Patrick McClain (1) Unassisted 7 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 13:12 EASTERN Kyle Mulrane 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 11:34 EASTERN Nate Hawkins 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:11 EASTERN Kyran Baker 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 03:16 WIDENER Jayce Dyer 00:30 PUSHING
4th 07:32 WIDENER Kenneth Watts 01:00 SLASHING


